
Umm al Hassam - Bu Ashira via Sheikh Isa Ave - Palace Ave - Manama - Salmaniya
Hospital 45

Saturday
Manama Bus
Terminal - 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 - 510 540 610 640 710 740 810 840 910 940 1010 1040 1110 1140

Bu Ashira - 519 549 619 649 719 749 819 849 919 949 1019 1049 1119 1149
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 500 524 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 513 537 607 637 707 737 807 837 907 937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207

Manama Bus
Terminal 530 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224

Manama Bus
Terminal 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910

Bu Ashira 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937

Manama Bus
Terminal 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954



Manama Bus
Terminal 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2320 2350 20 105

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 1940 2010 2040 2110 2140 2210 2240 2330 0 30 115

Bu Ashira 1949 2019 2049 2119 2149 2219 2249 2339 9 39 124
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 1954 2024 2054 2124 2154 2224 2254 2344 14 44 129

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237 2307 2357 27 57 -

Manama Bus
Terminal 2024 2054 2124 2154 2224 2254 2324 14 44 114 -

Bu Ashira - Umm al Hassam via Salmaniya Hospital - Manama - Palace Ave - Sheikh Isa
Ave 44

Saturday
Manama Bus
Terminal 445 515 545 615 645 715 745 815 845 915 945 1015 1045 1115 1145

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 455 525 555 625 655 725 755 825 855 925 955 1025 1055 1125 1155

Umm Al Hassam
Club 501 531 601 631 701 731 801 831 901 931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201

Bu Ashira 512 542 612 642 712 742 812 842 912 942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 522 552 622 652 722 752 822 852 922 952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222

Manama Bus
Terminal 539 609 639 709 739 809 839 909 939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239



Manama Bus
Terminal 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1925

Umm Al Hassam
Club 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831 1901 1931

Bu Ashira 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1622 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852 1922 1952

Manama Bus
Terminal 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1809 1839 1909 1939 2009

Manama Bus
Terminal 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2320 2350 20 105

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155 2225 2330 0 30 115

Umm Al Hassam
Club 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2336 6 36 121

Bu Ashira 2012 2042 2112 2142 2212 2242 2347 17 47 132
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222 2252 2357 27 57 -

Manama Bus
Terminal 2039 2109 2139 2209 2239 2309 14 44 114 -

Umm al Hassam - Bu Ashira via Sheikh Isa Ave - Palace Ave - Manama - Salmaniya
Hospital 45



Thursday

from 5th
August
2018 to
31st
December
2018

Manama Bus
Terminal - 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 - 510 540 610 640 710 740 810 840 910 940 1010 1040 1110 1140

Bu Ashira - 519 549 619 649 719 749 819 849 919 949 1019 1049 1119 1149
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 500 524 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 513 537 607 637 707 737 807 837 907 937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207

Manama Bus
Terminal 530 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224

Manama Bus
Terminal 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910

Bu Ashira 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937



Manama Bus
Terminal 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954

Manama Bus
Terminal 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2320 2350 20 105

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 1940 2010 2040 2110 2140 2210 2240 2330 0 30 115

Bu Ashira 1949 2019 2049 2119 2149 2219 2249 2339 9 39 124
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 1954 2024 2054 2124 2154 2224 2254 2344 14 44 129

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237 2307 2357 27 57 -

Manama Bus
Terminal 2024 2054 2124 2154 2224 2254 2324 14 44 114 -

Bu Ashira - Umm al Hassam via Salmaniya Hospital - Manama - Palace Ave - Sheikh Isa
Ave 44

Thursday

from 5th
August
2018 to
31st
December
2018

Manama Bus
Terminal 445 515 545 615 645 715 745 815 845 915 945 1015 1045 1115 1145

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 455 525 555 625 655 725 755 825 855 925 955 1025 1055 1125 1155



Umm Al Hassam
Club 501 531 601 631 701 731 801 831 901 931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201

Bu Ashira 512 542 612 642 712 742 812 842 912 942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 522 552 622 652 722 752 822 852 922 952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222

Manama Bus
Terminal 539 609 639 709 739 809 839 909 939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239

Manama Bus
Terminal 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1925

Umm Al Hassam
Club 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831 1901 1931

Bu Ashira 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1622 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852 1922 1952

Manama Bus
Terminal 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1809 1839 1909 1939 2009

Manama Bus
Terminal 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2320 2350 20 105

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 1955 2025 2055 2125 2153 2223 2330 0 30 115

Umm Al Hassam
Club 2001 2031 2101 2131 2158 2228 2337 7 37 122

Bu Ashira 2012 2042 2112 2142 2207 2237 2347 17 47 132



Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 2022 2052 2122 2152 2215 2245 2357 27 57 -

Manama Bus
Terminal 2039 2109 2139 2209 2230 2300 14 44 114 -

Umm al Hassam - Bu Ashira via Sheikh Isa Ave - Palace Ave - Manama - Salmaniya
Hospital 45

Sun-Weds

from 5th
August
2018 to
31st
December
2018

Manama Bus
Terminal - 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 - 510 540 610 640 710 740 810 840 910 940 1010 1040 1110 1140

Bu Ashira - 519 549 619 649 719 749 819 849 919 949 1019 1049 1119 1149
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 500 524 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 513 537 607 637 707 737 807 837 907 937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207

Manama Bus
Terminal 530 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1224

Manama Bus
Terminal 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900



Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910

Bu Ashira 1219 1249 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 1224 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937

Manama Bus
Terminal 1254 1324 1354 1424 1454 1524 1554 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954

Manama Bus
Terminal 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 1940 2010 2040 2110 2140 2210 2240

Bu Ashira 1949 2019 2049 2119 2149 2219 2249
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 1954 2024 2054 2124 2154 2224 2254

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237 2307

Manama Bus
Terminal 2024 2054 2124 2154 2224 2254 2324

Bu Ashira - Umm al Hassam via Salmaniya Hospital - Manama - Palace Ave - Sheikh Isa
Ave 44



Sun-Weds

from 5th
August
2018 to
31st
December
2018

Manama Bus
Terminal 445 515 545 615 645 715 745 815 845 915 945 1015 1045 1115 1145

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 455 525 555 625 655 725 755 825 855 925 955 1025 1055 1125 1155

Umm Al Hassam
Club 501 531 601 631 701 731 801 831 901 931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201

Bu Ashira 512 542 612 642 712 742 812 842 912 942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 522 552 622 652 722 752 822 852 922 952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222

Manama Bus
Terminal 539 609 639 709 739 809 839 909 939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239

Manama Bus
Terminal 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1925

Umm Al Hassam
Club 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831 1901 1931

Bu Ashira 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452 1522 1552 1622 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852 1922 1952



Manama Bus
Terminal 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1809 1839 1909 1939 2009

Manama Bus
Terminal 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2230

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 1955 2025 2055 2125 2153 2223 2240

Umm Al Hassam
Club 2001 2031 2101 2131 2158 2228 2246

Bu Ashira 2012 2042 2112 2142 2207 2237 -
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 2022 2052 2122 2152 2215 2245 -

Manama Bus
Terminal 2039 2109 2139 2209 2230 2300 -

Umm al Hassam - Bu Ashira via Sheikh Isa Ave - Palace Ave - Manama - Salmaniya
Hospital 45

Friday
Manama Bus
Terminal 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 510 540 610 640 710 740 810 840 910 940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1215

Bu Ashira 519 549 619 649 719 749 819 849 919 949 1019 1049 1119 1149 1227
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 524 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1234

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 537 607 637 707 737 807 837 907 937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1249



Manama Bus
Terminal 554 624 654 724 754 824 854 924 954 1024 1054 1124 1154 1226 1308

Manama Bus
Terminal 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915 1945

Bu Ashira 1257 1327 1357 1427 1457 1527 1557 1627 1657 1727 1755 1827 1857 1927 1957
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1634 1704 1734 1803 1834 1904 1934 2004

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 1319 1349 1419 1449 1519 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749 1818 1849 1919 1949 2019

Manama Bus
Terminal 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 1738 1808 1830 1908 1938 2008 2038

Manama Bus
Terminal 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2320 2350 20 105

Salmaniya
Medical Center-2 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2240 2330 0 30 115

Bu Ashira 2027 2057 2127 2157 2227 2249 2339 9 39 124
Umm Al Hassam
Avenue-1 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2254 2344 14 44 129

Gudaybiya Old
Palace 2049 2119 2149 2219 2247 2307 2357 27 57 -

Manama Bus
Terminal 2108 2138 2208 2238 2304 2324 14 44 114 -



Bu Ashira - Umm al Hassam via Salmaniya Hospital - Manama - Palace Ave - Sheikh Isa
Ave 44

Friday
Manama Bus
Terminal 445 515 545 615 645 715 745 815 845 915 945 1015 1045 1115 1145

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 455 525 555 625 655 725 755 825 855 925 955 1025 1055 1125 1155

Umm Al Hassam
Club 501 531 601 631 701 731 801 831 901 931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201

Bu Ashira 512 542 612 642 712 742 812 842 912 942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1215
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 522 552 622 652 722 752 822 852 922 952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1225

Manama Bus
Terminal 539 609 639 709 739 809 839 909 939 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1245

Manama Bus
Terminal 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930

Umm Al Hassam
Club 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1808 1839 1909 1939

Bu Ashira 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1822 1853 1923 1953
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 1303 1333 1403 1433 1503 1533 1603 1633 1703 1733 1803 1831 1903 1933 2003

Manama Bus
Terminal 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1823 1845 1923 1953 2023



Manama Bus
Terminal 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2320 2350 20 105

Palace Avenue-
3/Adawiya School 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2330 0 30 115

Umm Al Hassam
Club 2009 2039 2109 2139 2209 2237 2337 7 37 122

Bu Ashira 2023 2053 2123 2153 2223 2247 2347 17 47 132
Salmaniya
Medical Center-1 2033 2103 2133 2203 2233 2257 2357 27 57 -

Manama Bus
Terminal 2053 2123 2153 2223 2250 2314 14 44 114 -

The Avenues 45
Manama Bus
Terminal 1 (arr) - 2203 - - 2220 - 2243 - 2308 - 2338 - 8 - 53

Manama Bus
Terminal 1 (dep) 2200 2210 2213 2226 2227 2235 2250 2300 2315 2330 2345 0 15 40 100

City Centre
Bahrain | 2215 | | 2232 | 2255 | 2320 | 2350 | 20 | 105

Budaiya Highway-
26/Jidd Hafs 2210 | 2223 2236 | 2245 | 2310 | 2340 | 10 | 50 |

Budaiya Highway-
12/Barbar 2222 2228 2235 2248 2245 2257 2308 2322 2333 2352 3 22 33 102 118

Budaiya Highway-
1/Budaiya 2228 2235 | | 2252 2303 2315 | 2340 | 10 | 40 | 125



Saar Club - - 2243 2256 - - - 2330 - 0 - 30 - 110 -
The Atrium & BUB - - 2258 2311 - - - 2345 - 15 - 45 - 125 -

The Avenues 44
Service: 13 X2 13
The Atrium & BUB 3 - 33
Saar Club 18 - 48
Budaiya Highway-1/Budaiya | 30 |
Budaiya Highway-11/Saar 20 35 50
City Centre Bahrain | 48 |
Budaiya Highway-26/Jidd Hafs 33 | 103
Manama Bus Terminal 1 (arr) 47 100 117


